English Year 8 School Closure Work (Summer Term)

This is the work you need to complete over the coming weeks. You can do these in whichever order you want, but you must be completing at least one task per ‘lesson’ you’d have.

1. Complete the Freedom independent learning booklet. This focuses on a range of reading and writing skills focused on the theme of ‘Freedom’. Complete these on the word document and save them, so you can get feedback for what you have completed.

2. Complete the ‘Reading Comprehension’ activities – reading the selected range of texts, and answering the comprehension questions about them.

3. Complete the ‘Short Stories’ independent learning booklet. This focuses on a range of reading and writing skills, based on short stories by famous writers. Please complete the tasks on the Word document, as this will make it easier to provide feedback.

In the case that you require any further help and guidance from your English teachers, their email addresses are below:
Mr Preston – jpreston@stgcc.co.uk
Miss Barron – hbarron@stgcc.co.uk
Miss Lampard – alampard@stgcc.co.uk
Miss Cecil – kcecil@stgcc.co.uk
Mr Rogers – crogers@stgcc.co.uk
Miss Bowers – ebowers@stgcc.co.uk
Miss Choudhury – nchoudhury@stgcc.co.uk

[bookmark: _GoBack]There are also writing competitions run by www.youngwriters.co.uk. The entry details are on the website, so you are more than welcome to enter these too. The deadline for this is April 30th.
